### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Wilson	08/19/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sloan Valve Company
Street Address:	10500 Seymour Avenue
City:	Franklin Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543327

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)832-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-832-4500
Email: JHerold@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E Martin - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055665-0211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew E Martin

Total Attachments: 2

source=055665-0211 assignment#page1.tif source=055665-0211 assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 125433

PATENT REEL: 026882 FRAME: 0481

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, John R. Wilson, of Naperville, Illinois, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

# FLUSH VALVE HANDLE ASSEMBLY PROVIDING DUAL MODE OPERATION

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Sloan Valve Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10500 Seymour Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 1029-0428. together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights, including priority rights, to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Avery, 2005.

John R Wilson

STATE OF	LLINOIS )  SS.	
COUNTY C	•	
to the forego	I,, a Notary Public, do hereby certify Wilson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that I and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and ein set forth.	
2005.	Given under my hand and notarial seal this 19Hday of August	_,
(SEAL)	Notary Public  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Notary Public, State of Illinois  "Commission Expires 973/2003	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026882 FRAME: 0483